

Edvenswa Enterprises Limited

(Formerly Known As KLK Electrical Limited)

CIN: L72300TN1980PLC008230

Date: 30-05-2023

To,

BSE Limited,

The Corporate Relations Department,

PJ towers, Dalal Street Fort,

Mumbai-400001.

BSE Script Code 517170

ISIN: INE125G01014

Subject: Statement of Deviation or Variation under Regulation 32 of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to compliance under Regulation 32 of Securities Exchange Board of India (LODR) Regulation 2015, please note that there are no deviation(s) of Variation(s) in respect to the utilization of the proceeds of the Right Issue of the Company during 4th quarter ended 31st March 2023 as mentioned in the object clause of the Letter of offer dated 23rd January 2023..

Please find the enclosed herewith a statement in this regard.

For Edvenswa Enterprises Limited

Y.Ramesh Reddy

Director

Plot No.85, Shop No. 01, 4th Street, Ganesh Avenue, Sakthi Nagar, Ponur Chennai - 600 016 Hyd Office: Ground Floor HIG 66, Madhav Nagar,

Ramachandrapuram, Hyderabad, 500032

Email: admin@klk.co.in



Edvenswa Enterprises Limited

(Formerly Known As KLK Electrical Limited)

CIN: L72300TN1980PLC008230

Annexure -A

Statement of Deviation

Name of the Listed entity	Edvenswa Enterprises		
Name of the Listed entity	•		
	Limited(Formerly KLK		
	Electrical Limited)		
Mode of raising funds	Right Issue		
Date of Raising funds	23 rd January 2023		
Amount Raised	2270.00 lakhs		
Report Filed for the	31st March 2023		
quarter ended			
Monitoring agency	Not any		
Monitoring agency name,	Not any		
if applicable	,		
Is there a Deviation	No		
/Variation in use of funds			
raised			
If Yes, whether the same	No		
is pursuant to change in			
terms of contract or			
objects which was			
approved by the			
shareholders			
If, Yes date of	NA		
Shareholder approval			
Explanation for Deviation	NA		
/variation			
Comments of the audit	NA		
	INA		
committee after review	NIA.		
Comments of auditor if	NA		
any			

Hyd Office: Ground Floor HIG 66, Madhav Nagar,

Ramachandrapuram, Hyderabad, 500032

Email: admin@klk.co.in



Edvenswa Enterprises Limited

(Formerly Known As KLK Electrical Limited)

CIN: L72300TN1980PLC008230

Objects for which funds have been raised and where there has been deviation, in the following table.

Original Object	Modifi ed Object , if any	Original allocation	Modified allocation	Funds Utilized	Amount of Deviation/varia tion for the quarter according to the applicable object	Remarks If any
1 Expansion of Business operations in India,	Not any	315 Lakhs	Not applicable	0	Nil	NA
2.Investment in wholly owned subsidiary company for expansion of business.	Not any	1500 lakhs	Not applicable	0	Nil	NA
3.General corporate purposes.4. To meet issue expenses,	Not any	400 lakhs	Not applicable	0	Nil	NA
	Not any	55 lakhs	applicable	32.70 lakhs	Nil	NA

Deviation or Variation Could mean.

- (a) Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised (or)
- (b) Deviations in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed.
- (c) Change in terms of the contract referred to in the fund raising document i.e. prospectus, letter of offer etc.

For Edvenswa Enterprises Limited Y.Ramesh Reddy

Director

Plot No.85, Shop No. 01, 4th Street, Ganesh Avenue, Sakthi Nagar, Ponur Chennai - 600 016 Hyd Office: Ground Floor HIG 66, Madhav Nagar,

Ramachandrapuram, Hyderabad, 500032

Email: admin@klk.co.in